1
TMI and SUNTO are the brands of TOLL microelectronic
TMI5120/A/B/C/E  V1.0  2019.01
TMI5120/A/B/C/E
Ultra-Low Quiescent Synchronous Boost Converters
FEATURES
⚫ Up to 92% Efficiency

and voltage overshoot.
   2  FB Feedback Pin
ORDER INFORMATION
TMI5120X-XX
                Blank: Adj
                  22 : 2.2V
                  30 : 3.0V
                  33 : 3.3V
                  50 : 5.0V
                  …. : Voltage
                Blank: SOT23
                   A : SOT23-6
                   B : SOT23-5
                   C : SC-70-6
                   E : SOT23-6
Package
Output Voltage
TMI5120/A/B/C/E
TMI and SUNTO are the brands of TOLL microelectronic  www.toll-semi.com  www.suntosemi.com
TMI5120/A/B/C/E  V1.0  2019.01
6
ORDER INFORMATION (Continued)
Part Number Package Top mark Quantity/ Reel
TMI5120-22 SOT23 TeAXXX 3000
TMI5120-30 SOT23 TeBXXX 3000
TMI5120-33 SOT23 TeCXXX 3000
TMI5120-50 SOT23 TeDXXX 3000
TMI5120-25 SOT23 TeOXXX 3000
TMI5120-28 SOT23 TePXXX 3000
TMI5120A-22 SOT23-6 TeEXXX 3000
TMI5120A-30 SOT23-6 TeFXXX 3000
TMI5120A-33 SOT23-6 TeGXXX 3000
TMI5120A-50 SOT23-6 TeHXXX 3000
TMI5120B-22 SOT23-5 TeNXXX 3000
TMI5120B-30 SOT23-5 TeJXXX 3000
TMI5120B-33 SOT23-5 TeKXXX 3000
TMI5120B-50 SOT23-5 TeLXXX 3000
TMI5120C SC-70-6 TeMXXX 3000
TMI5120E-33 SOT23-6 TeSXXX 3000
ESD RATING
Items Description Value Unit
VESD Human Body Model for all pins ±2000 V
JEDEC specification JS-001
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Items Description Min     Max Unit
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -40       125 °C
7
TMI and SUNTO are the brands of TOLL microelectronic
TMI5120/A/B/C/E  V1.0  2019.01
TMI5120/A/B/C/E
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(CIN=4.7μF, COUT=10μF, L=4.7μH, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise noted.)